access is defined as above average road 
density2 and bad access is defined as below 
average road density). 

Adeoye et al. [14] examined rural infrastructure 
and profitability of farmers under Fadama-II 
project in Oyo State. The study made use of 
primary data collected from two hundred                   
and sixty four (264) farmers through a multi-
stage sampling technique. It compared the 
infrastructural development between Fadama II 
in the local government areas and non- Fadama 
II areas using infrastructural index and gross 
margin. The result showed that more than halve